Division 12

Alexander, Catawba, Cleveland, Gaston, Iredell & Lincoln Various Types of Pavement Markings, Upon Request 12.100212, 12.101812, 12.102312, 12.103612, 12.104912, 12.105512, Etc.

Bid Tabulations

		Bids Opened:Tuesday, June 28, 2022	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		TRP Construction Group, LLC			
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	CD	TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE, TWO WAY -	20	ГА	ф 2 00 00	ф4 000 00	ФО 44E 1F	Ф.CO. 002. 40
1	SP	TWO LANE ROAD SINGLE LANE CLOSURE - MULTI-LANE	20	EA	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,445.17	\$68,903.40
2	SP	ROAD	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
3	SP	DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE - MULTI-LANE ROAD	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
		THREE OR MORE LANE CLOSURE - MULTI-			·	. ,	. ,	. ,
4	SP	LANE ROAD	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00
5	SP	PORTABLE LIGHTING (NIGHT CLOSURE)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
6	SP	HOT SPRAY THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 50 MILS)	1,103,000	LF	\$0.42	\$463,260.00	\$0.46	\$507,380.00
		HOT SPRAY THERMO PAVEMENT	1/100/000		ψ0.12	φ10 0/2 00100	φ0.120	φου, γεσοίου
7	SP	MARKING LINES (6", 50 MILS)	150,000	LF	\$0.52	\$78,000.00	\$0.55	\$82,500.00
		HOT SPRAY THERMO PAVEMENT						
8	SP	MARKING LINES (8", 50 MILS)	5,000	LF	\$0.70	\$3,500.00	\$3.35	\$16,750.00
		HOT SPRAY THERMO PAVEMENT						
9	SP	MARKING LINES (12", 50 MILS)	5,000	LF	\$1.25	\$6,250.00	\$3.75	\$18,750.00
10	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	650,000	LF	\$0.15	\$97,500.00	\$0.13	\$84,500.00
4.4	1205	DADAT DAVENENTEMA DIVIDIGIA DI DIEC (CID	100.000		#0. 2 0	#2 0.000.00	do 22	#22 000 00
11	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	100,000	LF	\$0.20	\$20,000.00	\$0.32	\$32,000.00
12	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	5,000	LF	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.60	\$13,000.00
13	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	10,000	LF	\$0.65	\$6,500.00	\$1.95	\$19,500.00
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING						
14	1205	LINE (24")	3,000	LF	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING						
15	1205	ARROW SYMBOLS	50	EA	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
16	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, COMBO ARROWS	50	EA	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
15	1005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	250	Ε.Δ.	# <0.00	Ф21 000 00	#10F 00	40 (75 0 00
17	1205	CHARACTERS THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT YIELD LINES	350	EA	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00
18	1205	("SHARKS TOOTH") SYMBOL	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES						
19	1205	(4")	1,150,000	LF	\$0.23	\$264,500.00	\$0.15	\$172,500.00
20	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES	200,000	LF	фо 20	Φ ζ Ω 000 00	фО 1 7	¢24,000,00
20	1205	(6") REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES	200,000	Lſ	\$0.30	\$60,000.00	\$0.17	\$34,000.00
21	1205	(8")	1,000	LF	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES	_,,,,,		4000	400000	4000	40,00000
22	1205	(12")	2,500	LF	\$0.70	\$1,750.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00
		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES						
23	1205	(24")	2,000	LF	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
	1005	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	150	TT A	# / F 00	ф0 ББ 0 00	ф4.00.00	#4F 000 00
24	1205	SYMBOLS AND CHARACTERS REMOVAL OF YIELD LINE ("SHARKS	150	EA	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
25	1205	TOOTH") SYMBOL	20	EA	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
26	1253	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	1,000	EA	\$48.50	\$48,500.00	\$68.00	\$68,000.00
27	1253	REPLACE SNOWPLOWABLE MARKER REFLECTOR (RE-LENS)	5,000	EA	\$9.90	\$49,500.00	\$18.00	\$90,000.00
	1200	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING	2,000		Ψ2.20	Ψ12,000.00	φ10.00	Ψ20,000.00
28	SP	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	250	EA	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00
29	SP	SPECIAL MOBILIZATION	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
						5 (0,00		7 02.40
	Engineers Estimate: \$ 1,291,775.00					560.00	\$1,514,	783.40
		<u>Σημιοτίο Εσιπαιε, ψ 1/2/1///σου</u>						